FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday December 2, 2024 – 12:00 p.m. **OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING** 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104

Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82209490165?pwd=F56w <u>CCHRKpaNR3YLruiTBLXfL5kBhC.1</u>

Passcode: FC12022024

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 822 0949 0165 Passcode: 9466219587

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee</u>

18. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Amending Chapter 2.16.010 of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, requiring the City Treasurer to annually evaluate and report to the Governing Body any outstanding debt owed the City by any City Board, Council or Commission Member. (SPONSORS – DR. ALDRICH, MR. COOK AND MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

24. RESOLUTION – Authorizing a one-time payment from Fiscal Year 2024 budget savings given to full-time and permanent part-time employees of the City of Cheyenne (excluding elected officials and employees of the Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities). (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH)

ACTION:

28. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

c) Consideration of Bid #S-7-25 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Fencetrak Inc. d/b/a Full Tilt Services for the Belvoir Ranch Trailhead and Access Roads Project. (Belvoir Ranch Recreation Fund and Wyoming Outdoor Recreation Grant)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:
